1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W764M32V-XSBX
March 2006
Rev. 2
ADVANCED*
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
64Mx32 Flash Multi-Chip Package
3.0V Page Mode Flash Memory

BOTTOM VIEW
ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND PARENTHETICALLY IN INCHES
ORDERING INFORMATION
W 7 64M32 V XXX SB X
White Eletronic Designs Corp.
Flash:
Organization, 64M x 32:
3.3V Power Supply:
Access Time (ns):
 100 = 100ns
 120 = 120ns
 ES = Non-qualifi ed product 1
Package Type:
 SB = 107 PBGA, 14mm x 17mm
Devise Grade:
 M = Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
 C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
 Blank = No temperature range specifi ed for non-qualifi ed product
NOTE 1:  W764M32V-ESSB is only available product until completion of qualifi cation.
16 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W764M32V-XSBX
March 2006
Rev. 2
ADVANCED*
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
64Mx32 Flash 3.3V
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release November 2005 Advanced
Rev 1 Changes (All Pages)
1.1  Add AC + DC characteristics and timing diagrams
1.2  Update package dimensions
1.3  Add preliminary pinout
February 2006 Advanced
Rev 2 Changes (Pg. 1, 3, 16)
2.1  Correct typographical error in pinout on page 3, ball 'B4' is
DQ9
March 2006 Advanced